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List of public holidays 2026 
 

The Embassy of Switzerland in Serbia will remain closed on the following dates in 

2026 

 

Weekday Date Public Holiday 

Thursday 01.01.2026 New Year’s day - Nova godina 

Friday 02.01.2026 New Year’s day - Nova godina 

Wednesday 07.01.2026 Christmas (orth.) - Božić 

Monday 16.02.2026 National day Serbia – Sretenje 

Tuesday 17.02.2026 National day Serbia – Sretenje 

Friday 10.04.2026 Good Friday (Orth.) – Veliki petak 

Monday 13.04.2026 Easter Monday (Orth.) – Uskršnji ponedeljak 

Friday 01.05.2026 Labour day - Praznik rada 

Saturday 02.05.2026 Labour day - Praznik rada 

Monday 25.05.2026 Whit Monday – Pedesetnica 

Saturday 01.08.2026 Swiss National Day 

Wednesday 11.11.2026 Armistice day - dan primirja u Prvom  

svetskom ratu 

Thursday 

(afternoon) 

24.12.2026 Christmas Eve - Badnje veče 

Friday  25.12.2026 Christmas day – Božić 

Saturday 26.12.2026 Boxing day - sveti Stefan dan 

Thursday 

(afternoon) 

31.12.2026 New year’s eve - Doček Nove Godine 

   

& 1 day Slava   

   

   

 
 
Belgrade, 24.10.2025 Anne Lugon-Moulin  
 
 
         


